positions respectively consolation position was achieved by Mr. Nishant of EE 

branch. 

67.  Haryana Science Olympiad- 2018 

Second and final round of Haryana Science Olympiad – 2018 was conducted on 18
th

January, 

2019 as part of admission campaign for 2019-20. 

Seven hundred four (704) students from 94 schools of 10 different zones from the District of 

Hissar, Bhiwani, Jind, Charkhi Dadri, Mohindergarh, Rohtak etc participated in the 2
nd

phase of 

HSO-2018, which was consisting of two rounds (i) Written test of 30 MCQ and (ii) Audio

[...]

Jagbir Singh, Chairman Board of School 

Education Haryana as the Chief Guest and Prof. Sanjeev Kumar, Dean pharmacy Ch. Bansi Lal 

University Bhiwani as the Guest of Honor.  

Mr. Lokesh from Vaish Model School, Bhiwani, the first winner of the HSO-2018 was awarded 

with Rs. 11000/- (Eleven Thousand Rupees) and Medal. Second winner was awarded with Rs. 

5100/- (Five Thousand one Hundred Rupees), Third winner was awarded with Rs. 2100/- (Two 

Thousands one hundred Rupees), Fourth winner was awarded with Rs. 1500/- (One Thousands 

five hundred Rupees), Fifth winner was awarded with Rs. 1100/- (One Thousand one hundred 

Rupees). All Zone toppers were awarded with cash prize in this HSO event. Wall Clock with 

BRCM logo is also presented to all the school topper students. Whereas, all participants of 

second phase were awarded with participation certificates and Teachers of the schools were also